AGENDA

Haynes Township Board Meeting Haynes Township Hall March 2, 2022, 7 p.m.

l.	Call Meeting to Order
II.	Approve February 2, 2022 Meeting Minutes
III.	Property Tax Millage rate for Haynes Township; Motion to Approve
IV.	Township Meeting Days/Time: First Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m.; Motion to Approve
V.	Budget for FY2022-23; Motion to Adopt
VI.	Motion to Approve of Financial Institutions: AAACU and HCB
VII.	Approval of Contracts
	 Attorney Haglund's for Cemetery Mowing/Clean-up Fire Protection Sign Fire Protection Contracts C & S Dust Control
VIII.	Treasurer's Report
IX.	Approval of Township Bills
X.	Adopt Township Federal Procurement Conflict of Interest Policy for ARPA Funds
XI.	Motion for Board of Review to have the Authority to Accept Protests Submitted by Mail and Electronic Address (email)
XII.	Haynes Website and Online Tax Pay Proposal
XIII.	ARPA Funds
XIV.	Tree Removal at Mt Joy Cemetery
XV.	Public Comment
XVI.	Other
XVII.	Motion to Adjourn

Next regular meeting is Wednesday, April 6, 2022 at 7 p.m. at the Haynes Township Hall.